OP \$40.00 5267428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastern Technologies, Inc.		05/13/2019	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRI Medical Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1805 Honggao Road, Xiuzhou Industrial Zone	
City:	Jiaxing, Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5267428	CURICYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bytrademark@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: Barron & Young Intellectual Property Ltd Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEYC-19003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Ho
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment_KEYC-19003-USTM (00965542)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is effective from 2019 - 05 - 12 between Eastern Technologies, Inc. with address of P.O. Box 409, Ashford, ALABAMA, UNITED STATES 36312 (the "Assignor") and GRI Medical Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. with address of No. 1805 Honggao Road, Xiuzhou Industrial Zone, Jiaxing, Zhejiang, China (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registration No. 5267428 (the "Trademark").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Assignor: Eastern Technologies; Isc
Name of Representative of Assignor SIA A 40 5 FU bus
Signature: 1000 2 7 Mars 1987 188
Title: Vice Personal MARAMANIA
Dated: 5-13-15 (1907)
Assignee: GRI Medical Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Name of Representative of Assigne: MRTLN DEAN PAUGH
Signature: Signature:
Title: Vice Prosident
Dated: 5 - 13 - 19

(KEYC-19003-USTM/00950389V1)

RECORDED: 05/23/2019

ŝ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0981